ISSUED
24-Apr-08
CONSTRUCTION STANDARD
ELECTRIC OPERATIONS ORGANIZATION
C1100
Revision 0
Page 1 of 25
****This Standard Supersedes BECo 2.10-2.1, COM/Elec NEFA****

3"
(Alternate) (Alternate)
Numbers in Duct Indicate Numbering System when
Viewed from the Open End of a Ductbank.
  NOTE: See pages 25 for duct bank weights and concrete quantities.
ISSUED
24-Apr-08
CONSTRUCTION STANDARD
ELECTRIC OPERATIONS ORGANIZATION
C1100
Revision 0
Page 21 of 25
DUCT BANK LAYOUT FOR 4”, 5”, & 6” CONDUIT
 (NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE)
Numbers in Duct Indicate Numbering System when
Viewed from the Open End of a Ductbank.
(Alternate)
(Alternate)
3"
A
B
11 2"
3"
3" 11
2" 3"
11 2"
11 2"
1 3
4 6
7 9
10 12
11 2"
11 2" 7 8
3"
A
B11 2"
3"
3"
11
2"
3"
11 2"
1 2
3 4
5 6
9 10
11
2"
11
2"
9
4
11
2"
11 2"
3"
3"
3" 11
2"
A
3"
B
1 2 3 5
6 7 8 10
DIMENSIONS
4" Ducts
A
Inches Inches
BFIG
10 34 12" 16 12"
11 16 12" 34 12"
22 12" 26 12"12
28 12" 22 12"13 25 12"32 12"
32 12"25 12"
39 12"18 12"
18 12"39 12"
B
InchesInches

DUCT BANK LAYOUT FOR 4”, 5”, & 6” CONDUIT
 (NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE)
Numbers in Duct Indicate Numbering System when
Viewed from the Open End of a Ductbank.
(Alternate) (Alternate)
11 2" 9 10
1413
65
43
21
11 2"
3"
11
2"
3"
3"
11 2"
B
A
3"
8711 2"
FIG. 16    14-DUCTS
11 1211 2"
11 2"
61"21"
53 12"21"
21"53 12"
B
InchesInches
A
6" Ducts5" Ducts
A
Inches Inches
B
46 12" 18 12"
18 12" 46 12"
18 12" 53 12"16 46 12"16 12"
15 40 12"16 12"
14 16 12"40 12"
FIG B
InchesInches
A
4" Ducts
DIMENSIONS
FIG. 14    12-DUCTS
11
2"
10
4
11
2"
11 2"
3"
3"
3"
11
2"
A
3"
B
1 2 3 6
7 8 9 1211
5
11
2"
11
2"
FIG. 15    12-DUCTS
11 2" 7 8
3"
A
B
11 2"

(Alternate)
(Alternate)
Numbers in Duct Indicate Numbering System when
Viewed from the Open End of a Ductbank.
3"
21
1412
119
86
53
11 2"
11 2"
3"11
2"3"
11 2"
B
A
3"
4
7
10
13
11
2"
FIG. 17    14-DUCTS
9"
C
C11 2"
D
11
2"
11
2"
11
2"
11
2"
11
2"
N/A
N/AN/A
N/AN/A
N/A N/A
N/A
14"
16"
D
InchesInches
C
11"
11"10"
10"
C
Inches Inches
D
14"
12"
N/A
N/A
10"
12"
D
InchesInches
C
9"
N/A
N/A 29"45"
45"29"
25 12"37"
33 12"29"
B
InchesInches

 (NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE)
(Alternate)
Numbers in Duct Indicate Numbering System when
Viewed from the Open End of a Ductbank.
D
InchesInches
C C
Inches Inches
D
N/A
N/AN/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A
9 10 121111 2"
11 2"
11 2" 1211
FIG. 22    16-DUCTS
11 2" 7 8
3"
A
B
11 2"
3"
3"
11
2"
3"
11 2"
1 2
3 4
5 6
15 16
10911 2"
141311 2"
11 2"
DIMENSIONS
4" Ducts
A
Inches Inches
BFIG
28 12" 28 12"21
16 12" 52 12"22 60 12"18 12"
32 12"32 12"
B
InchesInches
A
5" Ducts 6" Ducts
A
Inches Inches
B
37" 37"
21" 69"N/A
N/A
C
Inches Inches
D
N/A
N/A
11
2"
15
7
3
B
3"
11 2"
3"
3"